PETITION # 29

PERCENTAGE FOR COLLECTION

OWNERS NAME

Dale & Bernice Kline

David & Nicole Heintz

Dale & Bernice Kline

Paul & Mary McElhaney
Paul & Mary McElhaney
John Kline

Kenneth Gahler

Kenneth Gahler

Tammy Busch

John & Cheyenne Madison
Nancy & Paul Vanderhorst & others
Matthew & Kelly Sigurdson
Brock & Ashley Hansen
Paul & Robin Hansen
Doris Klaustermeyer
Dorothy & Joseph Luthman
Lauren & Faye Milbrodt

Lauren Milbrodt

Constance Milbrodt
Constance Milbrodt

Karla Miller

Dorthy Luthman

Melvin & Norma Reif

Gerald Schimming

Eric Morrow

Richard Klopp

Joyce Osborn

Benton Township Trustees
David & Debra Dunn
Raymond & Christina Moomey
Philip & Nancy Vanderhorst
William & Lora Johnson
Raymond & Christine Moomey
Jacon Anstead

Danny & Kathy Appelhans

R T S

14 7 32 BENTON TOWNSHIP

14 7 29

Marquardt Ditch
Auditor No: 11-162

550%

PARCEL NUMBER

004-18874-25268-000
004-18874-25268-001
004-01480-01855-000
004-01481-01856-000
004-01481-01856-001
004-02852-25275-000
004-18825-25272-000
004-18825-25271-000
004-01478-01851-000
004-20435-33211-000
004-08750-24753-000
004-08750-24753-001
004-08750-24753-002
004-01473-01844-000
004-01494-01869-000
004-18896-25277-000
004-01414-01858-000

BENTON TOWNSHIP
004-01420-01785-000
004-01420-01785-001
004-01420-01785-002
004-01414-01776-000
004-01414-01776-001
004-01419-01783-000
004-01408-01770-000
004-01408-01770-005
004-20860-34204-000
004-01410-01772-000
004-08750-14335-000
004-08750-14335-001
004-08750-14335-003
004-08750-14335-004
004-01428-01794-000
004-08750-14335-006
004-08750-14335-007
004-01434-01800-000

ACRES
OWNED

78.6050
1.3950
35.2500
2.9230
2.0770
40.3300
39.0000
38.0000
1.0000
2.0000
73.4150
1.6860
4.0000
1.0000
120.0000
40.0000
40.0000

78.2360
1.0460
0.7180

29.8160

49.1860

80.0000
5.8690

19.3820
2.5830
1.0600
9.3394
1.3580
5.0774
2.5490
1.2600
1.8200
1.8000
0.4500
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ACRES
BENEFIT

63.605
1.395
35.250
2.923
2.077
40.330
39.000
38.000
1.000
2.000
73.415
1.686
4.000
1.000
80.000
20.000
20.000

73.236
1.046
0.718

15.600

24.400

31.000
5.869
0.247
2.583
1.060
5.713
1.358
5.077
2.153
0.177
1.820
1.800
0.450

PERCENT

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
95%
90%
100%
90%
80%
80%
80%
80%
90%
75%
75%

70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
65%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
40%

COLLECTION YEAR

100%
ACRES

63.6051
1.3949
35.2500
2.9230
2.0770
40.3300
37.0500
34.2000
1.0000
1.8000
58.7320
1.3488
3.2000
0.8000
72.0000
15.0000
15.0000

51.2652
0.7322
0.5026

10.9200

17.0800

20.1500
2.9345
0.1235
1.2915
0.5300
2.8564
0.6790
2.5387
1.0766
0.0885
0.9100
0.9000
0.1800

B A A e e e e e A O

R A A A I A e e e A A e e T

Engineer No: 19

BASE

195.93
4.30
108.59
9.00
6.40
124.24
114.13
105.35
3.08
5.54
180.92
4.15
9.86
2.46
221.79
46.21
46.21

157.92
2.26
1.55

33.64
52.61
62.07
9.04
0.38
3.98
1.63
8.80
2.09
7.82
3.32
0.27
2.80
2.77
0.55

2021

MAINT.
ASSESS.

$1,077.64
$23.63
$597.23
$49.52
$35.19
$683.30
$627.72
$579.44
$16.94
$30.50
$995.08
$22.85
$54.22
$13.55
$1,219.87
$254.14
$254.14

$868.57
$12.41
$8.52
$185.01
$289.38
$341.39
$49.72
$2.09
$21.88
$8.98
$48.39
$11.50
$43.01
$18.24
$2.00
$15.42
$15.25
$3.05
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PETITION # 29

PERCENTAGE FOR COLLECTION

OWNERS NAME

Melvin & Norma Jane Reif
Donald & Jeannine Sievert
James & Sandra Sander
Michelle Roberts

Danny & Kathy Applehans
1734 Rentals LLC

1734 Rentals LLC

Donald & Jeannine Sievert

Joshua Schmenk

Edward & Kimberly Dusseau
Joshua Schmenk

Blanca Rodenhauser

David Kniffen & Connie Branum
Blanca Rodenhauser

Kyle Young

Kelly Crozier

Lee & Tamra Hanely

Larry & Karen Schanke & Others
Gary Sallee

Gary Sallee

Ricky & Darlene Nickel

1734 Rentals LLC

1734 Rentals LLC

Michael A Nickel Jr

Michael A Nickel Jr

EXTRAS
Benton Township
Norfolk Southern Combined

BASE (Acreage Parcels) $
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $

R T S

B10L56
B10 L 9-12
B10 L13-14
B10L12Pt:
B10 L4 Pt 3
B5 L8

B5 L5-7

B6 L13-16
B5 L13-16
B6 L9-12
B9 L1-2

B9 L13-16
B9 L3-4

B9 Pt L11
B9 Pt L6
B9 L12

B9 L5 Pt 6

Construction
Engineering
Advertising
Meals

Marquardt Ditch
Auditor No: 11-162

550%

PARCEL NUMBER

004-01334-01802-000
004-01432-01801-000
004-01432-01798-000
004-01431-01798-001
004-01431-01798-002
004-01436-01803-000
004-01436-01804-000
004-01433-01799-000

ACRES
OWNED

6.0000
0.0570
0.7840
2.3620
0.2750
0.1990
0.2260
0.8800

GRAYTOWN - CUTLER'S

004-01822-02294-000
004-01726-02295-000
004-01822-02296-000
004-01762-02293-000
004-01762-02293-001
004-01762-02221-000
004-01766-02217-000
004-01804-02270-000
004-03482-21865-000
004-01799-02262-000
004-01811-02280-000
004-01811-02292-000
004-01814-02283-000
004-01817-02289-000
004-01817-02287-000
004-08976-19147-000
004-08976-19141-000

004-19088-25846-000
004-19086-31336-000

1,563.76

1,563.76

1,428.45
116.76
12.00
6.55

1,563.76

0.2000
0.3212
0.2200
0.2182
0.1818
0.0750
0.2438
0.6310
0.3010
0.6310
0.3030
0.6060
0.3030
0.1515
0.1515
0.3030
0.3030

2.0000
2.0000
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ACRES
BENEFIT

4.000
0.057
0.784
2.362
0.275
0.199
0.226
0.880

0.200
0.161
0.220
0.218
0.182
0.075
0.244
0.631
0.301
0.631
0.303
0.606
0.303
0.152
0.152
0.303
0.303

2.000
2.000

617.755 TOTAL

Engineer No: 19

COLLECTION YEAR

100%

PERCENT ACRES BASE
30% 1.2000 $ 3.70
40% 0.0228 ' $ 0.07
40% 0.3136 $ 0.97
40% 0.9448 $ 2.91
40% 0.1100 $ 0.34
30% 0.0597 $ 0.18
30% 0.0678 $ 0.21
40% 0.3520 $ 1.08
30% 0.0600 $ 0.18
30% 0.0482 $ 0.15
30% 0.0660 $ 0.20
30% 0.0655 $ 0.20
30% 0.0545 $ 0.17
30% 0.0225 $ 0.07
30% 0.0731 $ 0.23
30% 0.1893 $ 0.58
30% 0.0903 $ 0.28
30% 0.1893 $ 0.58
30% 0.0909 $ 0.28
30% 0.1818 $ 0.56
30% 0.0909 $ 0.28
30% 0.0455 $ 0.14
30% 0.0455 $ 0.14
30% 0.0909 $ 0.28
30% 0.0909 $ 0.28
100% 2.0000 $ 6.16
30% 0.6000 $ 1.85

507.6352 $ 1,563.76

2021

MAINT.
ASSESS.

$20.33
$2.00
$5.31
$16.01
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$5.96

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$3.21
$2.00
$3.21
$2.00
$3.08
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

$33.89
$10.17

$ 8,616.94

1/12/2021 9:47 AM



